
Descendants of
Harry Goldrosen

Allan Kaufman
535 Lake Ave

Manchester NH 03103
 



Table of Contents

Produced by Legacy

1Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

1    First Generation

2    Second Generation

4    Third Generation

8    Fourth Generation

10Name Index



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

1 Produced by Legacy

First Generation

1.   Harry Goldrosen was born on 15 Oct 1894 in Bariz, Austria, died on 4 Feb 1965 in Massachusetts at age 70, and was
buried in Sharon MA.

Harry married Gertrude Glassman Goldrosen , daughter of Max Glassman and Sarah Rotblatt Glassman . Gertrude was
born on 8 Apr 1895, died on 2 Nov 1966 in Massachusetts at age 71, and was buried in Sharon MA.

Children from this marriage:
+ 2 F i. Ruth Goldrosen Gooltz was born on 23 Sep 1918, died on 19 Jun 2009 in Norwood MA at age 90, and

was buried on 22 Jun 2009 in Sharon MA.

3 M ii. Robert Goldrosen was born in 1920 and died on an unknown date.

+ 4 F iii. Pearl Goldrosen Kravitz  was born on 5 Dec 1922.

+ 5 F iv. Freida Goldrosen White  was born on 8 Aug 1924 and died on 17 Mar 1993 in Massachusetts at age 68.

+ 6 F v. Thelma Goldrosen Kesselman  was born on 8 Sep 1926.

+ 7 F vi. Edith Goldrosen Harris  was born on 27 Jul 1928.

+ 8 M vii.  Jack Goldrosen was born on 26 Oct 1929, died on 21 Dec 2002 in Florida at age 73, and was buried in
Sharon MA.

+ 9 F viii. May Goldrosen Kaufman  was born on 5 May 1932.

+ 10 F ix. Diana Goldrosen Razin was born on 5 Sep 1934.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

2 Produced by Legacy

Second Generation

2.  Ruth Goldrosen Gooltz (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 23 Sep 1918, died on 19 Jun 2009 in Norwood MA at age 90,
and was buried on 22 Jun 2009 in Sharon MA.

Ruth married Jacob (Jack) Gooltz. Jacob was born on 13 Feb 1917 and died on 2 Apr 1999 in Massachusetts at age 82.

Children from this marriage:
+ 11 F i. Sherry Gooltz Aschkenas was born on 17 Apr 1947.

+ 12 M ii.  Eddie Gooltz was born on 13 Feb 1949.

4.  Pearl Goldrosen Kravitz  (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 5 Dec 1922.

Pearl married Louis (Red) Kravitz. Louis was born on 23 Mar 1921 and died in Jan 1980 in Massachusetts at age 58.

Children from this marriage:
+ 13 F i. Sandra Rae Kravitz Zides was born on 18 Apr 1945, died on 9 May 2012 at age 67, and was buried on 11

May 2012 in Sharon MA.

+ 14 M ii.  Freddie Kravitz was born on 5 Apr 1950.

+ 15 F iii. Jan Kravitz Keough was born on 26 Aug 1957.

5.  Freida Goldrosen White  (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 8 Aug 1924 and died on 17 Mar 1993 in Massachusetts at age
68.

Freida married Lenny White. Lenny was born on 14 Mar 1920 and died on 2 Feb 2004 in Massachusetts at age 83.

Children from this marriage:
+ 16 M i.  Arthur White was born on 30 May 1948.

17 M ii.  Marvin White was born on 8 Jul 1952.

Marvin married Kim Mchaffey White . Kim was born on 27 Apr 1964.

6.  Thelma Goldrosen Kesselman  (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 8 Sep 1926.

Thelma married Dave Kesselman. Dave was born on 18 Dec 1918 and died on 11 Jun 1999 in Massachusetts at age 80.

Children from this marriage:
18 M i.  Steven Kesselman was born on 29 Sep 1950.

+ 19 F ii. Susan Kesselman Simon was born on 3 Aug 1952.

+ 20 F iii. Elayne Kesselman was born on 4 Jan 1954.

+ 21 F iv. Marisa Kesselman Ebrahimi  was born on 7 Jun 1958.

+ 22 F v. Lee Kesselman McCarthy  was born on 15 Apr 1963.

7.  Edith Goldrosen Harris  (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 27 Jul 1928.

Edith married Robert Harris. Robert was born on 12 Dec 1925.

Children from this marriage:
+ 23 M i.  Peter Harris was born on 29 Jun 1955.

+ 24 F ii. Joanne Harris Nyer was born on 4 Jun 1958.

8.   Jack Goldrosen (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 26 Oct 1929, died on 21 Dec 2002 in Florida at age 73, and was buried
in Sharon MA.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

3 Produced by Legacy

Jack married Marilyn Goldrosen . Marilyn was born on 29 Aug 1930, died in Dec 1979 in Ct at age 49, and was buried in
Sharon MA.

Children from this marriage:
+ 25 M i.  Mark Goldrosen was born on 14 Aug 1955.

+ 26 M ii.  Richard Goldrosen was born on 10 Dec 1957.

27 M iii.  Michael Goldrosen  was born on 19 Sep 1961.

Jack next married Pat Goldrosen.

9.  May Goldrosen Kaufman  (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 5 May 1932.

May married Bernard Kaufman, son of Harry Kaufman and Mamie Mintz Kaufman . Bernard was born on 29 Sep 1927,
died on 19 Mar 2009 in Salem MA at age 81, and was buried on 22 Mar 2009 in Sharon MA.

Children from this marriage:
+ 28 M i.  Howard Kaufman was born on 6 Apr 1953.

+ 29 M ii.  Allan Kaufman was born on 1 May 1958 in Malden Ma.

+ 30 F iii. Mindy Kaufman Hynes  was born on 7 Jul 1960.

10.  Diana Goldrosen Razin  (Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 5 Sep 1934.

Diana married Alan Razin. Alan was born on 11 Jun 1932 and died on 21 May 2012 in Peabody at age 79.

Children from this marriage:
+ 31 F i. Lisa Razin Rydzewski was born on 27 May 1956.

+ 32 M ii.  David Razin was born on 20 May 1958.

+ 33 M iii.  Barry Razin was born on 14 Sep 1959.

+ 34 F iv. Suzanne Razin Lafata was born on 20 Jan 1963.

35 M v.  Richard Razin was born on 24 Aug 1967.

Richard married Loretta Razin.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

4 Produced by Legacy

Third Generation

11.  Sherry Gooltz Aschkenas  (Ruth Goldrosen Gooltz  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 17 Apr 1947.

Sherry married Bernard Aschkenas. Bernard was born on 28 Apr 1947.

The child from this marriage:
36 F i. Lee Aschkenas Sanchez was born on 2 Oct 1974.

Lee married Afredo Sanchez. Afredo was born on 25 Oct 1974.

12.   Eddie Gooltz (Ruth Goldrosen Gooltz  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 13 Feb 1949.

Eddie married Sue Gooltz. Sue was born on 23 Jul 1950.

Children from this marriage:
+ 37 M i.  Michael Gooltz was born on 12 Dec 1979.

38 F ii.  Stephanie Gooltz was born on 17 Mar 1982.

13.  Sandra Rae Kravitz Zides (Pearl Goldrosen Kravitz  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 18 Apr 1945, died on 9 May
2012 at age 67, and was buried on 11 May 2012 in Sharon MA.

Sandra married Marty Zides. Marty was born on 27 May 1941.

Children from this marriage:
39 M i. Jeffery Zides was born on 6 Jun 1970.

40 F ii.  Jodi Zides was born on 1 Aug 1974.

14.   Freddie Kravitz (Pearl Goldrosen Kravitz  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 5 Apr 1950.

Freddie married Debbie Kravitz. Debbie was born on 16 Jan 1953.

Children from this marriage:
41 M i.  Aaron Kravitz was born on 18 Sep 1977.

Aaron married Evelyn Massengale Kravitz  on 12 Sep 2016.

42 M ii.  Jason Kravitz was born on 7 Dec 1981.

Freddie next married Ana Kravitz. Ana was born on 29 Sep 1969.

The child from this marriage:
43 M i.  Joshua Kravitz was born on 10 Dec 2003.

15.  Jan Kravitz Keough  (Pearl Goldrosen Kravitz  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 26 Aug 1957.

Jan married Joe Keough. Joe was born on 29 Jun 1957.

The child from this marriage:
44 F i.  Michela Keough was born on 1 Apr 1989.

Michela married Jamie Viglirolo  on 22 Jul 2017. Jamie was born on 6 Jan 1989.

16.   Arthur White (Freida Goldrosen White  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 30 May 1948.

Arthur married Lorraine Ellis White . Lorraine was born on 15 Feb 1948.

Children from this marriage:
+ 45 M i.  Andrew White was born on 19 Apr 1973.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

5 Produced by Legacy

+ 46 F ii. Karen White Euse was born on 4 Jul 1976.

19.  Susan Kesselman Simon  (Thelma Goldrosen Kesselman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 3 Aug 1952.

Susan married Eli Simon. Eli was born on 30 May 1949.

Children from this marriage:
47 M i.  Othneil Simon was born on 10 Oct 1985.

48 M ii.  Daniel Simon was born on 19 Feb 1989.

49 F iii.  Shyla Efrat Simon was born on 8 Jan 1994.

20.  Elayne Kesselman  (Thelma Goldrosen Kesselman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 4 Jan 1954.

Elayne never married.

Her children:
50 M i.  Mathew Kesselman  was born on 9 Apr 1997.

51 F ii.  Kate Kesselman was born on 9 Apr 1997.

21.  Marisa Kesselman Ebrahimi  (Thelma Goldrosen Kesselman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 7 Jun 1958.

Marisa married Hertzl Ebrahimi. Hertzl was born on 15 Jun 1954.

Children from this marriage:
52 M i.  Eitan Ebrahimi was born on 22 Sep 1994.

53 M ii.  Aryeh Ebrahimi was born on 22 Sep 1994.

54 M iii.  Alex Ebrahimi was born on 6 Jun 1999.

22.  Lee Kesselman McCarthy  (Thelma Goldrosen Kesselman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 15 Apr 1963.

Lee married Bob McCarthy. The marriage ended in divorce.

Children from this marriage:
55 M i.  Bryce McCarthy was born on 13 Dec 1994.

56 M ii.  Shane McCarthy was born on 21 Sep 1998.

23.   Peter Harris (Edith Goldrosen Harris  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 29 Jun 1955.

Peter married Connie Harris on 5 Oct 1980. Connie was born on 24 Jul 1954.

Children from this marriage:
+ 57 M i.  Greg Harris was born on 24 May 1983.

58 F ii.  Jenna Harris was born on 12 Apr 1986.

24.  Joanne Harris Nyer  (Edith Goldrosen Harris  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 4 Jun 1958.

Joanne married Barry Nyer. Barry was born on 7 Dec 1953.

Children from this marriage:
59 M i.  Elliot Nyer was born on 15 Sep 1989.

60 M ii. Joshua Nyer was born on 14 Jan 1988.

61 M iii.  Ben Nyer was born on 25 Dec 1985.

62 F iv.  Allison Nyer was born on 24 Feb 1996.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

6 Produced by Legacy

25.   Mark Goldrosen  (Jack Goldrosen  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 14 Aug 1955.

Mark married Barbara Solomon. Barbara was born on 14 Feb 1951.

Children from this marriage:
63 F i. Juliana Goldrosen  was born on 10 Dec 1987.

64 M ii. Jason Goldrosen was born on 27 Apr 1990.

26.   Richard Goldrosen  (Jack Goldrosen  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 10 Dec 1957.

Richard married Mary Czajkowski . Mary was born on 17 Jun 1958.

The child from this marriage:
65 M i. Nicholas Goldrosen  was born on 25 Apr 1998.

28.   Howard Kaufman  (May Goldrosen Kaufman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 6 Apr 1953.

Howard married Jodi Jarvis Kaufman . The marriage ended in divorce. Jodi was born on 27 Jan 1965.

Children from this marriage:
66 M i.  Joshua Kaufman was born on 14 Aug 1991.

67 F ii.  Madeline Kaufman  was born on 29 Jun 1994.

29.   Allan Kaufman (May Goldrosen Kaufman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 1 May 1958 in Malden Ma.

Allan married Rhonda Sampson Kaufman on 6 May 1978 in Everett, MA. Rhonda was born on 21 May 1957 in Malden
Ma..

Children from this marriage:
+ 68 F i. Bonnie Kaufman was born on 10 Sep 1981 in Stoneham MA.

+ 69 M ii.  Daniel Kaufman was born on 15 Aug 1985 in Boston Ma.

70 F iii.  Erica Kaufman was born on 17 Nov 1986 in Stoneham MA.

Erica married Ian Monica on 19 Apr 2013 in Providence, RI. Ian was born on 13 Aug 1984.

30.  Mindy Kaufman Hynes  (May Goldrosen Kaufman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 7 Jul 1960.

Mindy married Leo Hynes on 29 Apr 1996. Leo was born on 20 May 1959.

Children from this marriage:
71 F i.  Rachel Hynes was born on 13 Jul 1997.

72 F ii.  Ashley Hynes was born on 25 May 2000.

31.  Lisa Razin Rydzewski  (Diana Goldrosen Razin  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 27 May 1956.

Lisa married Lee Hershfield. The marriage ended in divorce.

Children from this marriage:
+ 73 M i.  Rafe Hershfield was born on 21 Feb 1982.

+ 74 F ii. Lindsay Hershfield Desmettre  was born on 21 Jul 1983.

Lisa next married Joe Rydzewski. Joe was born on 10 Jun 1949.

32.   David Razin (Diana Goldrosen Razin  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 20 May 1958.

David married Sylvia Unknown Razin.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

7 Produced by Legacy

Children from this marriage:
75 M i.  Brian Razin was born on 23 Oct 1984.

+ 76 F ii.  Heather Razin was born on 20 Mar 1987.

David next married Donna O'Sullivan Razin. Donna was born on 14 Jun 1963.

The child from this marriage:
77 F i.  Kalleigh Razin was born on 14 Jan 2000.

33.   Barry Razin (Diana Goldrosen Razin  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 14 Sep 1959.

Barry married Cheryl Redmond Razin. Cheryl was born on 26 Apr 1970.

Children from this marriage:
78 M i.  Cameron Razin was born on 9 Dec 2001.

79 F ii.  Sydney Razin was born on 4 Feb 2004.

34.  Suzanne Razin Lafata (Diana Goldrosen Razin  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 20 Jan 1963.

Suzanne married Mick Lafata on 26 Jul 1992. Mick was born on 17 Aug 1968.

Children from this marriage:
80 M i.  Colton Lafata was born on 3 Nov 1995.

81 M ii.  Garrett Lafata was born on 29 Mar 1997.

82 M iii.  Brandon Lafata was born on 9 Jun 1998 and died on 5 Feb 2018 at age 19.

83 F iv.  Savannah Lafata  was born on 1 Feb 2000.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

8 Produced by Legacy

Fourth Generation

37.   Michael Gooltz  (Eddie Gooltz  3, Ruth Goldrosen Gooltz  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 12 Dec 1979.

Michael married Terri Wright Gooltz. Terri was born on 22 Oct 1984.

The child from this marriage:
84 M i. Nolan Gooltz was born on 16 Dec 2016.

45.   Andrew White (Arthur White  3, Freida Goldrosen White  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 19 Apr 1973.

Andrew married Deborah Gelfand White. Deborah was born on 29 May 1973.

Children from this marriage:
85 F i.  Meredith Daryn White was born on 20 Nov 2006.

86 M ii.  Ari Benjamin White was born on 27 Sep 2009.

46.  Karen White Euse (Arthur White  3, Freida Goldrosen White  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 4 Jul 1976.

Karen married Jeffrey Euse. Jeffrey was born on 6 Jul 1971.

Children from this marriage:
87 M i.  Matthew Euse was born on 7 Jan 2005.

88 F ii.  Eliza Euse was born on 17 Dec 2007.

57.   Greg Harris (Peter Harris 3, Edith Goldrosen Harris  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 24 May 1983.

Greg married Erin Bumgarner. Erin was born on 27 Oct 1985.

The child from this marriage:
89 F i. Zoe Harris was born on 30 Oct 2016.

68.  Bonnie Kaufman (Allan Kaufman  3, May Goldrosen Kaufman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 10 Sep 1981 in
Stoneham MA.

Bonnie married Daniel Foster in Feb 2016 in California. Marriage status: married. Daniel was born on 17 Apr 1985.

Children from this marriage:
90 F i.  Maya Avery Kaufman-Foster  was born on 27 Apr 2011 in New York City.

91 F ii.  Eleanor Bona Kaufman-Foster  was born on 1 Feb 2014 in Petaluma CA.

69.   Daniel Kaufman (Allan Kaufman  3, May Goldrosen Kaufman  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 15 Aug 1985 in Boston
Ma.

Daniel married Kathleen Riley Kaufman on 12 Jul 2013 in Manchester, NH. Kathleen was born on 11 Jul 1985 in
Manchester, NH.

Children from this marriage:
92 F i.  Starr Kenny was born on 8 Dec 2008.

93 F ii.  Vea Kenny was born on 6 Mar 2015.

73.   Rafe Hershfield  (Lisa Razin Rydzewski  3, Diana Goldrosen Razin  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 21 Feb 1982.

Rafe married Amy Hallman Hershfield  on 18 Jul 2009. Amy was born on 5 Dec 1980.



Descendants of Harry Goldrosen

9 Produced by Legacy

Children from this marriage:
94 M i.  Jacob Joseph Hershfield  was born on 13 Dec 2006.

95 M ii. Tyler Hershfield was born on 30 Jul 2011.

74.  Lindsay Hershfield Desmettre  (Lisa Razin Rydzewski  3, Diana Goldrosen Razin  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 21
Jul 1983.

Lindsay married Thomas Desmettre on 24 Aug 2008 in Ipswich, MA. The marriage ended in divorce. Thomas was born on
20 Jan 1981.

Children from this marriage:
96 M i. Parker Desmettre was born on 4 May 2011 in Salem MA.

97 F ii. Piper Desmettre was born on 18 Jun 2013 in Beverly, MA.

76.   Heather Razin (David Razin 3, Diana Goldrosen Razin  2, Harry Goldrosen  1) was born on 20 Mar 1987.

Heather married Tristan Swanson .

Children from this marriage:
98 M i. Hendrick Swanson.

99 F ii. Bellamy Swanson .



Name Index

10 Produced by Legacy

(No surname)

Aaron Kravitz, 4

Alan Razin, 3

Alex Ebrahimi, 5

Allan Kaufman, 3, 6

Allison Nyer, 5

Andrew White, 4, 8

Ari Benjamin White, 8

Arthur White, 2, 4

Aryeh Ebrahimi, 5

Ashley Hynes, 6

Barry Nyer, 5

Barry Razin, 3, 7

Ben Nyer, 5

Bernard Aschkenas, 4

Bernard Kaufman, 3

Bob McCarthy, 5

Brandon Lafata, 7

Brian Razin, 6

Bryce McCarthy, 5

Cameron Razin, 7

Colton Lafata, 7

Daniel Foster, 8

Daniel Kaufman, 6, 8

Daniel Simon, 5

Dave Kesselman, 2

David Razin, 3, 6

Eddie Gooltz, 2, 4

Eitan Ebrahimi, 5

Eleanor Bona Kaufman-Foster, 8

Eli Simon, 5

Eliza Euse, 8

Elliot Nyer, 5

Erica Kaufman, 6

Freddie Kravitz, 2, 4

Garrett Lafata, 7

Greg Harris, 5, 8

Harry Goldrosen, 1

Harry Kaufman, 3

Heather Razin, 7, 9

Hertzl Ebrahimi, 5

Howard Kaufman, 3, 6

Ian Monica, 6

Jack Goldrosen, 1, 2

Jacob (Jack) Gooltz, 2

Jacob Joseph Hershfield, 8

Jamie Viglirolo, 4

Jason Kravitz, 4



Name Index

11 Produced by Legacy

(No surname)

Jeffrey Euse, 8

Jenna Harris, 5

Jodi Zides, 4

Joe Keough, 4

Joshua Kaufman, 6

Joshua Kravitz, 4

Kalleigh Razin, 7

Kate Kesselman, 5

Lenny White, 2

Leo Hynes, 6

Louis (Red) Kravitz, 2

Madeline Kaufman, 6

Mark Goldrosen, 3, 6

Marty Zides, 4

Marvin White, 2

Mathew Kesselman, 5

Matthew Euse, 8

Max Glassman, 1

Maya Avery Kaufman-Foster, 8

Meredith Daryn White, 8

Michael Goldrosen, 3

Michael Gooltz, 4, 8

Michela Keough, 4

Mick Lafata, 7

Othneil Simon, 5

Peter Harris, 2, 5

Rachel Hynes, 6

Rafe Hershfield, 6, 8

Richard Goldrosen, 3, 6

Richard Razin, 3

Robert Harris, 2

Savannah Lafata, 7

Shane McCarthy, 5

Shyla Efrat Simon, 5

Starr Kenny, 8

Stephanie Gooltz, 4

Steven Kesselman, 2

Sydney Razin, 7

Vea Kenny, 8

ASCHKENAS

Sherry Gooltz, 2, 4

BUMGARNER

Erin, 8

CZAJKOWSKI

Mary, 6

DESMETTRE

Lindsay Hershfield, 6, 9



Name Index

12 Produced by Legacy

DESMETTRE

Parker, 9

Piper, 9

Thomas, 9

EBRAHIMI

Marisa Kesselman, 2, 5

EUSE

Karen White, 5, 8

GLASSMAN

Sarah Rotblatt, 1

GOLDROSEN

Gertrude Glassman, 1

Jason, 6

Juliana, 6

Marilyn, 3

Nicholas, 6

Pat, 3

Robert, 1

GOOLTZ

Nolan, 8

Ruth Goldrosen, 1, 2

Sue, 4

Terri Wright, 8

HARRIS

Connie, 5

Edith Goldrosen, 1, 2

Zoe, 8

HERSHFIELD

Amy Hallman, 8

Lee, 6

Tyler, 9

HYNES

Mindy Kaufman, 3, 6

KAUFMAN

Bonnie, 6, 8

Jodi Jarvis, 6

Kathleen Riley, 8

Mamie Mintz, 3

May Goldrosen, 1, 3

Rhonda Sampson, 6

KEOUGH

Jan Kravitz, 2, 4

KESSELMAN

Elayne, 2, 5

Thelma Goldrosen, 1, 2

KRAVITZ

Ana, 4

Debbie, 4



Name Index

13 Produced by Legacy

KRAVITZ

Evelyn Massengale, 4

Pearl Goldrosen, 1, 2

LAFATA

Suzanne Razin, 3, 7

MCCARTHY

Lee Kesselman, 2, 5

NYER

Joanne Harris, 2, 5

Joshua, 5

RAZIN

Cheryl Redmond, 7

Diana Goldrosen, 1, 3

Donna O'Sullivan, 7

Loretta, 3

Sylvia Unknown, 6

RYDZEWSKI

Joe, 6

Lisa Razin, 3, 6

SANCHEZ

Afredo, 4

Lee Aschkenas, 4

SIMON

Susan Kesselman, 2, 5

SOLOMON

Barbara, 6

SWANSON

Bellamy, 9

Hendrick, 9

Tristan, 9

WHITE

Deborah Gelfand, 8

Freida Goldrosen, 1, 2

Kim Mchaffey, 2

Lorraine Ellis, 4

ZIDES

Jeffery, 4

Sandra Rae Kravitz, 2, 4


